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Toley-

City of Foley
Graham Creek Nature Preserve
Fee Schedule

PAVILIONS:
Large Pavilion
Day Use All Day - $100 Half Day - $50 $

Small Pavilion
Day Use All Day - $50 Half Day - $25 $

INTERPRETIVE CENTER:

Day Use Monday - Thursday Hours: 8:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m.
Residents/Non Residents
Full Day - $150 Non-Profit** - $75 S
Half Day - $100 Non-Profit**- $50 S
Friday Hours: 8:00 a.m. until Noon
Residents/Non-residents
Half Day - $150 Non-Profit** - $75 S
Evening Use Monday - Thursday Hours: 5:00 p.m. until 11:00 p.m.
Up to 6 hours of usage - 5250 5
Friday and Sunday Hours: 8:00 a.m. until 11:00 p.m.
Up to 8 hours of usage - $300 )
Saturday Hours: 8:00 a.m. until 11:00 p.m.
Up to 8 hours of usage - 5400 N
Over 8 hours - There is an additional charge of $50/additional hour.
Hours X $50 = N
Alcohol Fee* $100 s

WEDDINGS OR EVENTS WITHIN THE PARK GROUNDS
Day Use hours for the park are 8:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.
Setup hours begin at 10:00 a.m. the day of the event and/or the
rehearsal day.
8 hours of usage - $250 S

Deposit*** - 50% of rental amount 5

Total Charge $
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*Alcohol will only be allowed during Evening Use and Weekend Use for a
fee of $100 plus security is required.

**Residents will receive a 15% discount on pavilion and interpretive
center rentals. Non-profit (501 (c)3) organizations will receive a 15%
discount on 1nterpretive center evening rentals. Non-profits must
submit a copy of their non-profit status paperwork at the time the
reservation 1is made 1in order to receive the discount. City of Foley
employees will receive a 25% discount on pavilion and Interpretive
center rentals.

***% Deposit - The deposit 1is half of the rental amount required to
reserve the date. The date may be held for two weeks without a
deposit. If an event is cancelled with two weeks of the date, then
the deposit 1is forfeited. If the event cancels prior to two weeks,

the deposition will be returned minus a $25 processing fee. The
balance is due no later than two weeks prior to the event.




